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Attachment B to Supts. Memo No. 189-13

July 26, 2013
VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
DIVISION OF SPECIAL EDUCATION AND STUDENT SERVICES
2013-2014 PART B, Section 619, Preschool Sub-grant Awards (CFDA #84.173A)
Beginning Date: July 1, 2013
Expiration Date: September 30, 2015
Reimbursement Request Deadline: November 15, 2015
DOE Program Manager: Phyllis Mondak, 804-225-2675
OMEGA Assistance: 804-371-0993
Federal Award Number: H173A130112
(Note: Sub-grants are uniquely identified in OMEGA via combined use of payee code, project code, and fed. award #)

TOTAL PAYEE |PROJECT
CALCULATED 2013-2014 CODE CODE

SCHOOL DIVISION /SOP ALLOCATION [ADJUSTMENTS AWARD NUMBER | NUMBER

COUNTIES

ACCOMACK $  31,594.00 $  31,594.00 001 62521
ALBEMARLE $  60,427.00 $  60,427.00 002 62521
ALLEGHANY $  19,731.00 $  19,731.00 003 62521
AMELIA $  12,595.00 $  12,595.00 004 62521
AMHERST $  18,112.00 $  18,112.00 005 62521
APPOMATTOX $  16,377.00 $  16,377.00 006 62521
ARLINGTON $ 101,632.00 $ 101,632.00 007 62521
AUGUSTA $ 57,322.00 $ 57,322.00 008 62521
BATH $ 3,716.00 $ 3,716.00 009 62521
BEDFORD $  54,752.00 $  54,752.00 010 62521
BLAND $ 8,019.00 $ 8,019.00 011 62521
BOTETOURT $  25,390.00 $  25,390.00 012 62521
BRUNSWICK $  10,981.00 $  10,981.00 013 62521
BUCHANAN $  36,004.00 $  36,004.00 014 62521
BUCKINGHAM $ 9,546.00 $ 9,546.00 015 62521
CAMPBELL $  37,642.00 $  37,642.00 016 62521
CAROLINE $  16,244.00 $  16,244.00 017 62521
CARROLL $  26,023.00 $  26,023.00 018 62521
CHARLES CITY $ 7,515.00 $ 7,515.00 019 62521
CHARLOTTE $  17,398.00 $  17,398.00 020 62521
CHESTERFIELD $ 193,607.00 $ 193,607.00 021 62521
CLARKE $  12,556.00 $  12,556.00 022 62521
CRAIG $ 6,583.00 $ 6,583.00 023 62521
CULPEPER $  38,659.00 $  38,659.00 024 62521
CUMBERLAND $ 6,363.00 $ 6,363.00 025 62521
DICKENSON $  29,480.00 $  29,480.00 026 62521
DINWIDDIE $  26,949.00 $  26,949.00 027 62521
ESSEX $  18,444.00 $  18,444.00 028 62521
FAIRFAX $ 730,977.00 $ 730,977.00 029 62521
FAUQUIER $  52,497.00 $  52,497.00 030 62521
FLOYD $  21,725.00 $  21,725.00 031 62521
FLUVANNA $  18,417.00 $  18,417.00 032 62521
FRANKLIN COUNTY $  32,803.00 $  32,803.00 033 62521
FREDERICK $  41,161.00 $  41,161.00 034 62521
GILES $  14,380.00 $  14,380.00 035 62521
GLOUCESTER $  32,012.00 $  32,012.00 036 62521
GOOCHLAND $  14,788.00 $  14,788.00 037 62521
GRAYSON $  21,277.00 $  21,277.00 038 62521
GREENE $  22,008.00 $  22,008.00 039 62521
GREENSVILLE $ 7,535.00 $ 7,535.00 040 62521




HALIFAX
HANOVER
HENRICO
HENRY
HIGHLAND
ISLE OF WIGHT
KING GEORGE
KING & QUEEN
KING WILLIAM
LANCASTER (allocated to Northumberland)
LEE
LOUDOUN
LOUISA
LUNENBURG
MADISON
MATHEWS
MECKLENBURG
MIDDLESEX
MONTGOMERY
NELSON
NEW KENT
NORTHAMPTON
NORTHUMBERLAND
NOTTOWAY
ORANGE
PAGE
PATRICK
PITTSYLVANIA
POWHATAN
PRINCE EDWARD
PRINCE GEORGE
PRINCE WILLIAM
PULASKI
RAPPAHANNOCK
RICHMOND COUNTY (allocated to Northumberland)
ROANOKE COUNTY
ROCKBRIDGE
ROCKINGHAM
RUSSELL
SCOTT
SHENANDOAH
SMYTH
SOUTHAMPTON
SPOTSYLVANIA
STAFFORD
SURRY
SUSSEX
TAZEWELL
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WESTMORELAND
WISE
WYTHE
YORK

CITIES
ALEXANDRIA
BRISTOL
BUENA VISTA
CHARLOTTESVILLE
CHESAPEAKE
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COVINGTON
DANVILLE
FALLS CHURCH
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83,397.00
72,437.00
174,322.00
79,933.00
1,867.00
12,142.00
17,376.00
16,727.00
13,048.00
5,437.00
26,174.00
124,421.00
17,134.00
13,108.00
10,645.00
9,393.00
28,820.00
9,873.00
48,943.00
12,564.00
14,320.00
14,558.00
6,404.00
14,904.00
25,796.00
14,542.00
12,409.00
23,137.00
19,751.00
18,637.00
26,644.00
311,606.00
31,761.00
6,043.00
10,858.00
83,813.00
14,270.00
59,363.00
34,297.00
30,186.00
38,125.00
52,121.00
11,871.00
78,838.00
73,936.00
4,086.00
8,825.00
48,774.00
28,006.00
43,643.00
18,414.00
35,741.00
28,458.00
42,149.00

85,590.00
15,335.00
10,417.00
43,094.00
183,000.00
13,365.00
9,942.00
39,418.00
9,699.00
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$

(5,437.00)

22,476.00

(10,858.00)
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17,376.00
16,727.00
13,048.00
26,174.00
124,421.00
17,134.00
13,108.00
10,645.00
9,393.00
28,820.00
9,873.00
48,943.00
12,564.00
14,320.00
14,558.00
28,880.00
14,904.00
25,796.00
14,542.00
12,409.00
23,137.00
19,751.00
18,637.00
26,644.00
311,606.00
31,761.00
6,043.00
83,813.00
14,270.00
59,363.00
34,297.00
30,186.00
38,125.00
52,121.00
11,871.00
78,838.00
73,936.00
4,086.00
8,825.00
48,774.00
28,006.00
43,643.00
18,414.00
35,741.00
28,458.00
42,149.00

85,590.00
15,335.00
10,417.00
43,094.00
183,000.00
13,365.00
9,942.00
39,418.00
9,699.00

041
042
043
044
045
046
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
062
063
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098

101
102
103
104
136
106
107
108
109

62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521

62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521




FRANKLIN CITY
FREDERICKSBURG
GALAX
HAMPTON
HARRISONBURG
HOPEWELL
LEXINGTON
LYNCHBURG
MANASSAS
MANASSAS PARK
MARTINSVILLE
NEWPORT NEWS
NORFOLK
NORTON
PETERSBURG
POQUOSON
PORTSMOUTH
RADFORD
RICHMOND CITY
ROANOKE CITY
SALEM
STAUNTON
SUFFOLK
VIRGINIA BEACH
WAYNESBORO
WILLIAMSBURG/JAMES CITY
WINCHESTER
TOWNS
WEST POINT
COLONIAL BEACH (allocated to Northumberland)
SOPs

KINGS DAUGHTERS
MCV

Richmond City as fiscal agent
UVA

STATE TOTAL
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14,664.00
18,533.00
12,789.00
65,467.00
25,816.00
21,229.00
2,808.00
58,483.00
29,559.00
9,910.00
5,702.00
176,481.00
237,922.00
6,128.00
27,824.00
11,134.00
175,962.00
11,770.00
112,232.00
120,476.00
16,085.00
25,852.00
52,316.00
474,975.00
14,650.00
21,896.00
29,015.00

3,731.00
6,181.00

1,942.00
481.00

971.00

$ 6,180,132.00
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14,664.00
18,533.00
12,789.00
65,467.00
25,816.00
21,229.00
2,808.00
58,483.00
29,559.00
9,910.00
5,702.00
176,481.00
237,922.00
6,128.00
27,824.00
11,134.00
175,962.00
11,770.00
112,232.00
120,476.00
16,085.00
25,852.00
52,316.00
474,975.00
14,650.00
21,896.00
29,015.00

3,731.00

1,942.00
481.00

971.00

$ 6,180,132.00

135
110
111
112
113
114
137
115
143
144
116
117
118
119
120
142
121
122
123
124
139
126
127
128
130
131
132

207
202

564
123

879

62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521
62521

62521
62521

62521
62640
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* These school divisions operate a joint program.




